Bulletin LTUPACLT.00
Introducing:
UPAC LT™
Boiler Combustion
Control System
Control System Selections
The strategies are field selectable from the 12.1" touch screen.
System selections include:

Hays Cleveland's UPAC™ Control System is now available in a
pre-engineered package, UPAC LT™.
How to Order UPAC LT™
Model C-07050-B0- A - B - C - D - E - F - G - H - I - Z
 A Packaging Options
A1 Open-mount
A2 Surface-mount; NEMA 4
B System Control Strategy
B1 Control System 1
B2 Control System 2
C Gas Valve Servo Motor/Actuator
C0 None
C1 140 in-lbs torque; 10 mm round shaft
C2 200 in-lbs torque; 10 mm round shaft
C3 310 in-lbs torque; 12 mm round shaft
C7 140 in-lbs torque; ⅜ inch square shaft
C8 200 in-lbs torque; ⅜ inch square shaft
C9 310 in-lbs torque; ⅜ inch square shaft
C10 For actuators with torque ratings not listed above, consult Hays Cleveland.
D Oil Valve Servo Motor/Actuator
D0 None
D1 140 in-lbs torque; 10 mm round shaft
D2 200 in-lbs torque; 10 mm round shaft
D3 310 in-lbs torque; 12 mm round shaft
D7 140 in-lbs torque; ⅜  inch square shaft
D8 200 in-lbs torque; ⅜  inch square shaft
D9 310 in-lbs torque; ⅜  inch square shaft
D10 For actuators with torque ratings not listed above, consult Hays Cleveland.
E Third Fuel (N/A)
E0 None
F FD Damper Servo Motor/Actuator
F1 140 in-lbs torque; 10 mm round shaft
F2 200 in-lbs torque; 10 mm round shaft
F3 310 in-lbs torque; 12 mm round shaft
F4 140 in-lbs torque; ⅜  inch square shaft
F5 200 in-lbs torque; ⅜ inch square shaft
F6 310 in-lbs torque; ⅜ inch square shaft
F7 For actuators with torque ratings not listed above, consult Hays Cleveland.
G FGR Damper Servo Motor/Actuator
G0 None
G11 140 in-lbs torque; 10 mm round shaft
G12 200 in-lbs torque; 10 mm round shaft
G13 310 in-lbs torque; 12 mm round shaft
G14 140 in-lbs torque; ⅜ inch square shaft
G15 200 in-lbs torque; ⅜ inch square shaft
G16 310 in-lbs torque; ⅜ inch square shaft
G17 For actuators with torque ratings not listed above, consult Hays Cleveland.
Hays Cleveland Representative:
H VFD Drive Controller
H1 7.5 hp, 240 V (P/N C07050B0H1)
H2 10 hp, 240 V (P/N C07050B0H2)
H3 15 hp, 240 V (P/N C07050B0H3)
H4 20 hp, 240 V (P/N C07050B0H4)
H5 25 hp, 240 V (P/N C07050B0H5)
H6 30 hp, 240 V (P/N C07050B0H6)
H7 40 hp, 240 V (P/N C07050B0H7)
H8 50 hp, 240 V (P/N C07050B0H8)
H9 7.5 hp, 480 V (P/N C07050B0H9)
H10 10 hp, 480 V (P/N C07050B0H10)
H11 15 hp, 480 V (P/N C07050B0H11)
H12 20 hp, 480 V (P/N C07050B0H12)
H13 25 hp, 480 V (P/N C07050B0H13)
H14 30 hp, 480 V (P/N C07050B0H14)
H15 40 hp, 480 V (P/N C07050B0H15)
H16 50 hp, 480 V (P/N C07050B0H16)
H99 Customer specified custom VFD.
I Auxiliary Equipment
I0 Customer Supplied Transmitters
I1 Boiler Water Temperature Transmitter with 2.5" insertion RTD.
I2 Boiler Water Temperature Transmitter with 4.5" insertion RTD.
I3 Boiler Steam Pressure Transducer, 0-30 psig.
I4 Boiler Steam Pressure Transducer, 0-100 psig.
I5 Boiler Steam Pressure Transducer, 0-300 psig.